Metal Drywall Framing & Accessories
Telling Industries
2105 Larrick Road
Cambridge, OH 43725
Tel: 740-435-8900
Fax: 740-435-8915
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

strength used in the design, if greater than 33 ksi, needs to be identified on the design and ordering
of steel. (i.e., 600S162-54(50 ksi))
600 S    162 -  54
DRYWALL TRACK
Telling Industries track is used to anchor the partition at the ceiling and floor.  Tracks are roll-formed steel in a
channel configuration with hemmed or unhemmed legs in 1" or 1-1/4'' depths.  Sections are manufactured to receive
the corresponding size of the studs with an overbend for a friction fit.  Telling Industries' standard 25, 22, and 20
gage track meets ASTM C-645, A568-00a, and A653.  The properties and weights shown are calculated on minimum
thicknesses in accordance to A.I.S.I. specifications.
Hemmed Track
Low Leg Track
High Leg Track
20 Ga. Low Leg Track, 1" Leg, (Web) T 100-30
Part# Web WT. A Ix Sx Ma
in,(1/100in.) (lb/ft.) (in4) (in4) (in3) (in-K)
162T100-30 1-5/8", (162) 0.38 0.113 0.058 0.065 0.95
250T100-30 2-1/2", (250) 0.48 0.140 0.146 0.111 1.69
362T100-30 3-5/8", (362) 0.60 0.175 0.341 0.181 2.88
400T100-30 4", (400) 0.64 0.187 0.429 0.207 3.33
600T100-30 6", (600) 0.85 0.250 1.142 0.372 5.34
20 Ga. High Leg Track, 1-1/4" Leg, (Web) T 125-30
162T125-30 1-5/8", (162) 0.44 0.129 0.07 0.079 1.00
250T125-30 2-1/2", (250) 0.53 0.156 0.173 0.131 1.77
350T125-30 3-1/2", (350) 0.64 0.187 0.365 0.200 2.86
362T125-30 3-5/8", (362) 0.65 0.191 0.395 0.210 3.01
400T125-30 4", (400) 0.69 0.203 0.495 0.239 3.49
600T125-30 6", (600) 0.90 0.265 1.288 0.419 5.37
22 Ga. High Leg Track, 1-1/4" Leg, (Web) T 125-27
162T125-27 1-5/8", (162) 0.40 0.117 0.063 0.072 0.87
250T125-27 2-1/2", (250) 0.48 0.141 0.157 0.119 1.56
350T125-27 3-1/2", (350) 0.58 0.170 0.331 0.182 2.53
362T125-27 3-5/8", (362) 0.59 0.173 0.358 0.191 2.66
400T125-27 4", (400) 0.63 0.184 0.449 0.217 3.08
600T125-27 6", (600) 0.82 0.241 1.168 0.381 4.44
Physical and Structural Properties
25 Ga. Low Leg Track, 1" Leg, (Web) T 100-18
Part# Web WT. A Ix Sx Ma
in,(1/100in.) (lb/ft.) (in4) (in4) (in3) (in-K)
162T100-18 1-5/8", (162) 0.23 0.068 0.035 0.040 0.48
250T100-18 2-1/2", (250) 0.29 0.085 0.088 0.067 0.88
350T100-18 3-1/2", (350) 0.35 0.103 0.189 0.104 1.22
362T100-18 3-5/8", (362) 0.36 0.106 0.205 0.110 1.26
400T100-18 4", (400) 0.38 0.113 0.259 0.125 1.38
600T100-18 6", (600) 0.51 0.151 0.689 0.225 –
25 Ga. High Leg Track, 1-1/4" Leg, (Web) T 125-18
162T125-18 1-5/8", (162) 0.26 0.078 0.042 0.048 0.51
250T125-18 2-1/2", (250) 0.32 0.094 0.105 0.080 0.90
350T125-18 3-1/2", (350) 0.38 0.113 0.221 0.122 1.25
362T125-18 3-5/8", (362) 0.39 0.115 0.240 0.127 1.30
400T125-18 4", (400) 0.42 0.122 0.300 0.145 1.43
600T125-18 6", (600) 0.54 0.160 0.776 0.254 –
25 Ga. Hemmed Track, 1-1/4" Leg, (Web) T 125-18
162T125-18-H 1-5/8", (162) 0.28 0.082 0.045 0.051 0.58
250T125-18-H 2-1/2", (250) 0.33 0.098 0.111 0.085 1.02
350T125-18-H 3-5/8", (362) 0.41 0.120 0.253 0.135 1.46
400T125-18-H 4", (400) 0.43 0.127 0.316 0.153 1.61
600T125-18-H 6", (600) 0.56 0.164 0.817 0.267 –
2
Table of Contents Track…………………………….. Page 2
Studs…………………………….. Page 3 & 4
Accessories……………………... Page 5 & 6
General Product Information…..  Back cover
Note: Additional sizes and gages
are available upon request.
DRYWALL STUDS
Telling Industries roll-formed, channel shaped, non-load bearing steel members drywall studs are used
exclusively for interior partitions. Outer flanges are knurled to prevent screw ride and to expedite
attachment O.C.  Telling Industries' 25, 22, and 20 gage studs meet ASTM C-645 and A-653 standards.
The properties and weights shown below are calculated on minimum thicknesses in compliance with
A.I.S.I. specifications.
Part# Web GA. Wt. A Ix Sx Ma
in, (1/100in.) in., (Mils) lb/ft. (in2) (in4) (in3) (in-K)
162S125-18 1-5/8", (162) 25, (18) 0.27 0.080 0.038 0.046 0.66
162S125-27 22, (27) 0.41 0.120 0.056 0.068 1.01
162S125-30 20, (30) 0.45 0.131 0.061 0.075 1.16
250S125-18 2-1/2", (250) 25, (18) 0.33 0.097 0.099 0.079 1.17
250S125-27 22, (27) 0.49 0.144 0.147 0.118 1.81
250S125-30 20, (30) 0.54 0.159 0.161 0.129 2.06
350S125-18 3-1/2", (350) 25, (18) 0.39 0.115 0.215 0.123 1.72
350S125-27 22, (27) 0.59 0.173 0.320 0.183 2.90
350S125-30 20, (30) 0.65 0.190 0.351 0.201 3.29
362S125-18 3-5/8", (362) 25, (18) 0.40 0.118 0.234 0.129 1.78
362S125-27 22, (27) 0.60 0.176 0.347 0.192 3.05
362s125-30 20, (30) 0.66 0.194 0.381 0.210 3.46
400S125-18 4", (400) 25, (18)1 0.42 0.125 0.294 0.147 1.96
400S125-27 22, (27) 0.64 0.187 0.438 0.219 3.52
400S125-30 20, (30) 0.70 0.206 0.481 0.240 3.99
600S125-18 6", (600) 25, (18)1 0.55 0.162 0.778 0.259 –
600S125-27 22, (27)1 0.83 0.243 1.160 0.387 5.42
600S125-30 20, (30) 0.91 0.268 1.275 0.425 6.54
Section Properties "DWS"
3
Part# Web GA. No Sheathing 1/2" Layer Gypsum Board Each Side
in, (1/100in.) in., (Mils) 16”O.C. 24”O.C. 16" O.C. 24" O.C.
L/120 L/240 L/360 L/120 L/240 L/360 L/120 L/240 L/360 L/120 L/240 L/360
162S125-18 1-5/8", (162) 25, (18) 8' 8" 6' 11" 6' 0" 7’ 7” 6’ 0” 5' 3" 10' 7" 8' 4" – 9' 9" f 7' 11" –
162S125-27 22, (27) 10' 3" 8' 1" 7' 1" 8’ 11” 7' 1" 6' 2" – – – – – –
162S125-30 20, (30)* 10' 6" 8' 4" 7' 3" 9’ 2” 7' 3" 6' 4" 11' 9" 9' 4" – 10' 9" 8' 7" –
162S125-33 20, (33) 10' 10" 8' 7" 7' 6" 9’ 6” 7' 6" 6' 7" 12' 1" 9' 8" 8' 5" 11' 0" 8' 9" 7' 8"
250S125-18 2-1/2", (250) 25, (18) 12' 0" 9' 6" 8' 4" 10 2” f 8' 4" 7' 3" 13' 3" f 11' 3" 9' 10" 11' 10" f 10' 7" 9' 3"
250S125-27 22, (27) 14' 1" 11' 2" 9' 9" 12’ 4” 9' 9" 8' 6" – – – – – –
250S125-30 20, (30)* 14' 7" 11' 7" 10' 1" 12’ 9” 10' 1" 8' 10" 15' 9" 12' 6" 10' 10" 14' 2" 11' 4" 9' 10"
250S125-33 20, (33) 15' 1" 11' 11" 10' 5" 13’ 2” 10' 5" 9' 1" 16' 5" 12' 10" 11' 2" 14' 10" 11' 7" 10' 0"
362S125-18 3-5/8", (362) 25, (18) 15' 1" f 12' 9" 11' 2" 12’ 7” f 11' 2" 9' 9" 15' 4" f 14' 4" 12' 4" 13' 9" f 13' 5" 11' 7"
362S125-27 22, (27) 18' 9" 14' 11" 13' 0" 16’ 5” 13' 0" 11' 4" – – – – – –
362S125-30 20, (30)* 19' 5" 15' 5" 13' 5" 17’ 0” 13' 5" 11' 9" 19' 7" 16' 0" 13' 10" 17' 6" 14' 6" 12' 6"
362S125-33 20, (33) 20' 1" 15' 11" 13' 11" 17’ 6” 13' 11" 12' 2" 20' 8" 16' 5" 14' 3" 18' 6" 14' 9" 12' 9"
400S125-18 4", (400) 25, (18) 16' 2" f 13' 9" 12' 0" 13’ 2” f 12' 0" 10' 6" 17' 2" f 15' 4" 13' 4" 15' 1" f 14' 2" 12' 4"
400S125-27 22, (27) 20' 3" 16' 1" 14' 0" 17’ 8” 14' 0" 12' 3" – – – – – –
400S125-30 20, (30)* 21' 0" 16' 8" 14' 7" 18’ 4” 14' 7" 12' 8" 21' 10" 17' 8" 15' 4" 19' 7" 15' 11" 13' 10"
400S125-33 20, (33) 21' 8" 17' 3" 15' 0" 18’ 11” 15' 0" 13' 2" 23' 1" 18' 4" 15' 11" 20' 9" 16' 5" 14' 3"
600S125-18 6", (600) 25, (18) – – – – – 19' 9" f 19' 9" f 17' 11" 16' 9" f 16' 9" f 16' 9" f –
600S125-27 22, (27) 26' 10" f 22' 4" 19' 6" 21' 11" f 19' 6" 17' 1" – – – – – –
600S125-30 20, (30)* 29' 1" 23' 1" 20' 2" 24' 1" f 20' 2" 17' 7" 28' 7" 23' 6" 20' 7" 25' 1" 20' 7" 18' 4"
600S125-33 20, (33) 30' 1" 23' 11" 20' 10" 26' 3" 20' 10" 18' 3" 30' 10" 24' 6" 21' 4" 27' 2" 21' 7" 18' 10"
Limiting Heights Table (Based on 5 PSF Interior Wind Load)
Foot Notes:
D- Distance between the centroid of the section and the web center.
Ix- Moment of inertia for deflection about the x-axis.